# Royal Oak Music Theatre Rate Sheet

# Venue Rental and Labor Charges

Venue Rental		
Full Theatre	\$6,000.00	
501C3 Discount*	\$4,000.00	
Lobby Balcony	included	
	\$750.00	
Additional Hours	\$500.00/Hr	
Pre-event meetings	\$50/meeting	

Front of House Hourly Labor		
Bartenders	\$50/Hr	
Servers	\$50/Hr	
Security Supervisor	\$35/Hr	
Security Agent	\$25/Hr	
Box Office Manager	\$40/Hr	
Box Office Attendant	\$25/Hr	
Medic	\$400 flat	
Barback/maintenance	\$50/Hr	
Back of House Hourly Labor		

Back of House Hourly Easter	
Crew Chief	\$40/Hr
Loaders	\$300 load in and out
Hospitality Manager	\$300 flat

Front of House Day Labor		
House Manager	\$300/Day - \$45/Hr after 10 hours	
Event Coordinator	\$400/Day - \$60/Hr after 10 hours	
Usher	\$50/Performance	

Back of House Day Labor		
Production Manager	\$450/Day - \$68/Hr 9-11; \$90/Hr 12+	
Lighting Director	\$450/Day- \$53/Hr 9-11; \$70/Hr 12+	
Audio Technician	\$450/Day - \$60/Hr 9-11; \$80/Hr 12+	
Spot Light Operator	\$250/Day - \$40/Hr 9-11; \$50/Hr 12+	
A/V Technician	\$350/Day - \$38/Hr 9-11; \$50/Hr 12+	
Rigger / Climber	\$300/Day - \$38/Hr 9-11; \$50/Hr 12+	
Projectionist	\$500/Day - \$60/Hr 9-11; \$80/Hr 12+	
Runner	\$350/Day- \$38/Hr 9-11; \$50/Hr 12+	

### Details on Labor Rates

All hourly labor rates are based on a 4 hour minimum. Flat rate applies up to 8 hours. Time and a half over 8 and up to 12 hours, double time over 12 hours.

All day rates cover an 8 hour standard day. Additional hourly rates above 8 hours are listed.

Labor rates apply to only one show per day. Two shows are twice the day rate per person working.

\*Charity discount not applicable on Fridays, Saturdays, or holidays.

Venue rental includes up to 12 hours of usage. Usage includes load in and load out times.

18% Service Charge added to all items except tax

# Equipment and Services

Sound Packages		
Basic Package	\$1200/Day	
Small Band Rig	\$2100/Day	
Full Concert Rig	\$2500/Day	

Projector & Screen		
5K Lumen Projector	\$1300/Day	
10K Lumen Projector	\$1700/Day	
Full Stage Screen	\$400/Day	
Video Wall	\$3,000	

	Cleaning
General Cleaning	\$1000/Da
Damage Waiver	\$500/Refundable (when applicable
Carpet Clean Dep	\$300/Refundable (when applicable
Confetti Clean	\$300

All sound includes the use of our in-house racks and stacks.

Venue rental includes the use of our in-house upstage and downstage lighting package. Supplemental lights can be brought in at an additional charge.

Details can be found in our production packet.

# Miscelaneous

Cabaret Tables	\$5/Each	Dressing Room	\$75/Room/Day
High Top Bar Stool	\$2/Each	Marquee	\$500/Side (included in full rental)
Upholstered Folder	\$2/Each	Catering Coord Fee	\$250/Day
Distro	\$300/Day	Insurance	Licensee Direct Expense
Vendor Utilities	\$50/Vendor	Bar Pricing	Available Upon Request
Elec. Generator	\$350/Day Add power	Outside Caterer	\$1,000